one or more reporting periods, particularly during periods of overall market instability, which would have a significant
unfavourable effect on Pinetree’s financial position.

There were no changes to the way that the Company manages market risk since December 31, 2018. The Company
manages market risk by having a portfolio that is not singularly exposed to any one issuer or class of issuers, although
Pinetree’s investment activities are currently concentrated primarily across several sectors in the junior resource industry,
early stage technology sector and biotechnology sector.

The Company also has set a (cost) threshold on purchases of investments over which the approval of the board of directors
is required. During periods of significantly broader market volatility or volatility experienced by the resource/commodity
markets, the value of the Company’s investment portfolio can be quite vulnerable to market fluctuations.

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Company’s after-tax loss for the three months ended March 31,
2019 from a change in the closing trade price of the Company’s investments with all other variables held constant as at
March 31, 2019:

Percentage change in closing trade price

Increase in total comprehensive
income from an % increase in

closing trade price

Decrease in total
comprehensive income from an

% decrease in closing trade
price

2%  $   161   $   (161)
4% 322 (322)
6% 483 (483)
8% 644 (644)
10% 805 (805)

Pinetree Capital Ltd.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
Three Months Ended March 31, 2019
(In thousands of Canadian dollars except for securities and per share amounts)
Unaudited

-13-

11. Risk management (continued)

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Company’s after-tax loss for the year ended December 31, 2018
from a change in the closing trade price of the Company’s investments with all other variables held constant as at December
31, 2018:

Percentage change in closing trade price

Decrease in total comprehensive
loss from an % increase in closing

trade price

Increase in total comprehensive
loss from an % decrease in

closing trade price

2%  $   143   $   (143)
4% 286 (286)
6% 430 (430)
8% 573 (573)
10% 716 (716)

(b) Concentration risk in the Company's investment portfolio

Concentration risk is the risk that any single investment or group of investments will have the potential to materially affect
the operating results of the Company. As at March 31, 2019, the Company's top five investments had a fair value of $7,349
in the technology and resources sectors, representing 75% and 3% of the fair value of the Company's total portfolio, of
which all are public companies. As at December 31, 2018, the Company's top five investments had a fair value of $6,191
in the technology and resources sectors, representing 69%, and 8% of the fair value of the Company's total portfolio, of